PUBLIC SERVICE (LIEUTENANT-GOVERN-OR'S LEAVE) ORDINANCE, 1933-1939.

No. 10 of 1933.

An Ordinance to provide for the Leave of Absence of the Lieutenant-Governor⁽²⁾ and rights connected therewith.

) E it ordained by the Legislative Council of the Territory of Papua, in pursuance of the powers conferred by the Papua

1. This Ordinance may be cited as the Public Service (Lieuten- short title. ant-Governor's Leave) Ordinance, 1933-1939.⁽¹⁾

2.-(1.) The Lieutenant-Governor⁽²⁾ shall be and be deemed Leave of always to have been entitled to all the benefits conferred upon officers of the Public Service of the Territory under the provisions of Part V of the Public Service Regulations, 1926; (3)" benefits No. 16 of 1939, conferred upon officers" within the meaning of this subsection shall include and be deemed always to have included the right of a deceased officer to have the money value of the leave due to him at his death paid as prescribed.

(2.) Applications for leave of absence and applications for fur- Applications lough shall in the case of the Lieutenant-Governor⁽²⁾ be made to the Commonwealth Minister of State charged with Papuan Affairs. and all powers which in the case of officers may be exercised under Part V of the said Regulations by the Lieutenant-Governor⁽²⁾ may in the case of the Lieutenant-Governor⁽²⁾ be exercised by such Minister.

(1) The Public Service (Lieutenant-Governor's Leave) Ordinance, 1933-1939, com-prises the Public Service (Lieutenant-Governor's Leave) Ordinance, 1933, as amended by the other Ordinance referred to in the following Table:—

Short title, number and year.	Date of reservation by LieutGov.	Date on which assent of GovGen. in Council published in Papua Govt. Gaz.	Date on which came into operation.
Public Service (Lieutenant- Governor's Leave) Ordin- ance, 1933 (No. 10 of 1933)	11.7.1933	18.12.1933	18.12.1933 (Papua Govt. Gaz. of 18.12.1933)
Public Service (Lieutenant- Governor's Leave) Ordin- ance, 1939 (No. 16 of 1939)	11.8.1939	6.12.1939	6.12.1939 (Papua Gort. Gaz. of 6.12.1939)

ORDINANCES OF THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL FOR THE TERRITORY OF PAPUA.

(2) See Section 19 (2) of the Ordinance Interpretation Ordinance, 1911-1940.

(3) Repealed and replaced by the Public Service Regulations, 1939, which were in turn repealed and replaced by the Public Service Regulations, 1941. See now Part V. of the Public Service Regulations, 1941.

Amended by No. 2 of 1930, s. 2. Lieutenant-Governor. Sub-section (1)

for leave.